

# Krishna KantaHandiqui State Open University Guwahati

Shri R. B. Mahanta Registrar Head Office: Patgaon (Rani), Guwahati-781017 City Office: Housefed Complex, DispurLastgate, Guwahati-781006

Ref No.: KKHSOU/UGC-DEC /39/2010/ PT./12

October 12, 2015

### <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

It is for general information to all concerned that an 'Internal Complaints Committee on Sexual Harrassment at Workplace' is constituted with the following members -

1.	Dr. Kanta Chakravarty, Asstt. Registrar (Admin.)	-	Chairperson
_			

2. Dr. Smritisikha Choudhury, Asstt. Professor - Member

3. Ms. Devajani Duarah, Asst. Professor - Member

4. Dr. Bhaskar Bhattachryya, Asstt. Professor - Member

This is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor and will com into force with immediate effect

Memo No.: KKHSOU/UGC-DEC /39/2010/ PT./12-A dated: October 12, 2015

Registrar

#### Copy to:

- 1. Secy. to V.C., KKHSOU
- 2. All Members of the Committee

Registrar



## Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University GUWAHATI

Dr. Arupjyoti Choudhury Registrar (i/c) Head Office: Patgaon, Rani, Guwahati - 781017, Assam, India

City Office: Housefed Complex, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati - 781006, Assam, India

Ref. No. KKHSOU/UGC/DEC/39/2010/PT/43

Date: 16-08-17

## **Notification**

An Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) has been constituted to deal with the issues of gender based violence and to conduct gender sensitization programme with the following members:

Presiding Officer:

Dr. Chandrama Goswami

Members:

Dr. Smritishikha Choudhury

Dr. Devajeet Goswami

Dr. Samar Bhattacharyya

Dr. Kanta Chakravarty

This is issued with approval of the Vice Chancellor.

Registrar i/c

Copy to:

- 1) Secretary, University Grants Commission
- 2) Finance Officer
- 3) Secy. to Vice Chancellor
- 4) Members concerned

# Office of the Registrar Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University

Patgaon :: Rani Gate :: Guwahati -17

Ref: KKHSOU/UGC/DEC/39/2010/PT/74

Dated 6 November, 2019

## **Notification**

With the approval of the Vice Chancellor, a Committee has been constituted for functioning of Students' Greivance Redressal Portal of the University with the following members —

1. Controller of Examinations	Chairperson
2. Assistant Registrar (SLM)	Member
3. Assistant Regsitrar (Examinations)	Member
4. Assistant Regional Director	Member
5. Accountant	Member
6. Assistant Registrar (Study Centre)	Convenor

(Arupjyoti Choudhury) Registrar

Memo No. KKHSOU/UGC/DEC/39/2010/PT/74-A Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Persons concerned

Dated 6 November, 2019

1:

E B R.

# Office of the Registrar Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University

Patgaon :: Rani Gate :: Guwahati -17

Ref: KKHSOU/Internal Complaints Committee/53/2017/6

Date: 06/07/2019

### **Notification**

An Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) has been constituted under UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in Higher Education Instituttions) Regulations, 2015 for gender sensitization against sexual harassment with the following members:-

1. Dr. Sangeeta Kakoty, Deputy Director (Multimedia), KKHSOU

Chairperson / Presiding Officer

Dr. Devajani Duarah, Assistant Professor, KKHSOU

Member

3. Dr. Mrinaljyoti Goswami, Assistant Professor, KKHSOU

Member

4. Dr. Nandita Mazumdar, Senior Assistant, KKHSOU

Member

Sri Sunil Deka, Junior Account Assistant, KKHSOU

Member

6. Smti Sanghamitra Das Bhuyan (Advocate)

Member

(from NGO)

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

(Arupjyoti Choudhury) Registrar

Memo No: KKHSOU/ Internal Complaints Committee/53/2017/6 Copy to:

Dated 06/07/2019

- 1. Secretary to Vice Chancellor
- 2. Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi
- 3. Members concerned

## Office of the Registrar Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University

Patgaon :: Rani Gate :: Guwahati -17

Ref: KKHSOU/UGC/DEC/39/2010/PT/74

Dated 6 November, 2019

## **Notification**

With the approval of the Vice Chancellor, a Committee has been constituted for functioning of Students' Greivance Redressal Portal of the University with the following members –

1. Controller of Examinations	Chairperson
2. Assistant Registrar (SLM)	Member
3. Assistant Regsitrar (Examinations)	Member
4. Assistant Regional Director	Member
5. Accountant	Member
6/ Assistant Registrar (Study Centre)	Convenor

(Arupjyoti Choudhury) Registrar

Memo No. KKHSOU/UGC/DEC/39/2010/PT/74-A Copy to:

Dated 6 November, 2019

- 1. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Persons concerned



# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR KRISHNA KANTA HANDIQUI STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY HEAD OFFICE: PATGAON, RANI GATE, RANI GUWAHATI- 781017

No. KKHSOU/Internal Complaint Committee/53/2017/34

Date: 15-02-2020

### **NOTIFICATION**

This is for general information of all the Officers of KKHSOU that an Orientation Programme to facilitate the functioning of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) under UGC on Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace is being organised on 18<sup>th</sup> February2020 at 11am at University Conference Hall, Housefed Complex, Dispur.

You are hereby requested to attend the programme without fail.

رے (Arupjyoti Choudhury) Registrar

#### Copy to

- 1.Secretary to Vice-Chancellor ,KKHSOU
- 2. Dean Academic, KKHSOU
- 3. Dean Study Centre, KKHSOU
- 4. Finance Officer, KKHSOU
- 5. Controller of Examination, KKHSOU
- 6.Director, CIQA, KKHSOU
- 7.System Analyst-with a request to circulate the notification

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR KRISHNA KANTA HANDIQUI STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY HEAD OFFICE: PATGAON, RANI GATE, RANI GUWAHATI- 781017

No. KKHSOU/Internal Complaint Committee/53/2017/34

Date: 15-02-2020

#### **NOTIFICATION**

This is for general information of all the Officers of KKHSOU that an Orientation Programme to facilitate the functioning of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) under UGC on Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace is being organised on 18<sup>th</sup> February2020 at 11am at University Conference Hall, Housefed Complex, Dispur.

You are hereby requested to attend the programme without fail.

(Arupjyoti Choudhury) Registrar

#### Copy to

- 1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, KKHSOU
- 2. Dean Academic, KKHSOU
- 3. Dean Study Centre, KKHSOU
- 4. Finance Officer, KKHSOU
- 5. Controller of Examination, KKHSOU
- 6. Director, CIQA, KKHSOU
- 7.System Analyst-with a request to circulate the notification

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR KRISHNA KANTA HANDIQUI STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY HEAD OFFICE: PATGAON, RANI GATE, RANI GUWAHATI- 781017

No. KKHSOU/Special Day/Celebration/25/2017/PART/132858

Date:07-03-2020

This is for general information of all interested members of the University that the Surya Kumar Bhuyan School of Social Sciences, K.K Handiqui Stater Open University, is going to organise a talk on 11/03/2020 celebrating the Occasion of International Women's day. The talk will be delivered by Swati Bidhan Baruah, Advocate, Gauhati High Court at the Conference Hall of Housefed Complex at 11 a.m. All the interested members of the University fraternity are requested to attend the same.

(Arupjyoti Choudhury) Registrar

#### Copy to

- 1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, KKHSOU
- 2. Dean Academic, KKHSOU
- 3. Dean Study Centre, KKHSOU
- 4. Finance Officer, KKHSOU
- 5. Controller of Examination, KKHSOU
- 6.Director, CIQA, KKHSOU
- 7. System Analyst-with a request to circulate the notification

(Arupjyoti Choudhu<del>ry)</del> Registrar